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Shironda Brown, MR  
Training Coordinator 
NC Farm to Early Care & Education Initiative 
Center for Environmental Farming Systems 
North Carolina State University 
840 Oval Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607 
Phone: 919-413-8843 
Email:  sewilli3@ncsu.edu 
www.cefs.ncsu.edu 
 

Mary Anne Burghardt, MS, RD, LDN 
Assistant Director,  Division of Child and Family Well-
Being, Community Nutrition Services Section 
State Director, Special Supplemental Nutrition 
Program for Women, Infants and Children (WIC) and 
Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
5601 Six Forks Road, 1914 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1914 
Phone: 919 707-5783      Mobile: 919 368-2256     
Email: maryanne.burghardt@dhhs.nc.gov  

  

Abby Carter Emanuelson, MPA 
Executive Director 
North Carolina Alliance for Health 
5001 S. Miami Blvd 
Durham, NC 27703 
Phone: 919-283-1399 
Email: abby@ncallianceforhealth.org 
www.ncallianceforhealth.org 

Tammy Chase-Brunelle, M.A., CHES 
Steps to Health Lead Food and Built Environments 
Extension Associate 
North Carolina State University SNAP-Ed 
Department of Agricultural & Human Sciences 
2220 Broughton Hall, 2601 Stinson Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
Phone:  919-515-9147 
Email:  tchaseb@ncsu.edu 

  

Katrina Chance, DBA, MA, FSC 
Executive Director 
Richmond County Partnership for Children 
115 S. Lawrence Street 
PO Box 1944 
Rockingham, NC 28380-1944 
Phone: 910-997-3773 
Email: kchance@richmondsmartstart.org 

Linda Chappel, Ed.D.  
Senior Vice President, Triangle Area Child Care 
Resource & Referral Services, Project Lead, Durham 
PreK, Child Care Services Association 
1201 South Briggs Avenue, Suite 200 
Durham, NC 27703 
Phone: 919-403-6950 
Email:  lindac@childcareservices.org  
www.childcareservices.org or www.durhamprek.org 

  

Tamiko Chavis, MBA 
Staff Development Specialist II 
Division of Child and Family Well-Being, 
Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP)-Trainer 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
5601 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 919-707-5743 
Email: Tamiko.chavis@dhhs.nc.gov 
www.ncdhhs.gov/nccacfp 

Justin Clark 
Policy and Planning Consultant 
Regulatory Services Section  
Division of Child Development and Early Education  
333 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Email: Justin.clark@dhhs.nc.gov 
www.ncchildcare.nc.gov 

  

Amy Stephens Cubbage, MS, JD 
President 
The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc. 
1100 Wake Forest Road 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Phone: 984.221.0169 
Email: acubbage@smartstart.org  
www.smartstart.org/   

Nilda Cosco, PhD 
Research Associate Professor, Director of Programs 
The Natural Learning Initiative, College of Design, 
NC State University, Leazar Hall 101 - Campus Box 
7701, Raleigh, NC 27695 
Phone: 919-515-8345 
Email: nilda_cosco@ncsu.edu   
www.naturalearning.org    
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Jocelyn Dixon, MS, MPH, RDN, LDN 
Assistant Director 
The Food-based Early Education (FEEd Lab)  
Department of Agricultural and Human Sciences 
North Carolina State University, NC State Extension 
Phone:  847-525-7291 (cell) 
Email:  jocelyn_dixon@ncsu.edu 
morepeasplease.org 

Vickie Fennell, MS 
Information and Lead Training Coordinator 
NC Child Care Health and Safety Resource Center 
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health 
1928 Mail Service Center, 5601 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC  27699 
Phone: 919-707-5676   Fax: 919-870-4880  
Email: vickie_fennell@unc.edu 

  

Katie Foster, BS, BSN, RN 
State Child Care Nurse Consultant 
Division of Child and Family Well-Being 
Whole Child Health Section   
NC Department of Health and Human Services   
Office Phone: 919-707-5665, Cell:  Cell: 919-215-8981 
Email:  katie.foster@dhhs.nc.gov  
 

Lindsey Haynes-Maslow, PhD, MHA 
Associate Professor 
Department of Health Policy and Management 
Adjunct Assistant Professor, Dept. of Nutrition 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
1105D McGavran-Greenberg Hall, CB #7411  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7411 
Phone: 919-966-7377 
Email:  Lhaynes6@email.unc.edu  

  

Emily Horney  
Early Childhood Oral Health Coordinator 
Oral Health Section 
NC Division of Public Health 
5505 Six Forks Rd 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone:  828-406-4097 
Email:  Emily.Horney@dhhs.nc.gov  

Lauren Howard, MS 
Director, North Carolina Office on Disability and Health 
Division of Child and Family Well-Being 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
5601 Six Forks Road 
1928 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1928 
Phone: 919-906-5256  
Email: Lauren.Howard@dhhs.nc.gov 

  

Sheila Hoyle, MPA  
Interim Executive Director 
NC Early Education Coalition 
Phone: 828-226-5085 
Emails: sheilahoyle@aol.com or 
info@ncearlyeducationcoalition.org    
https://ncearlyeducationcoalition.org   

Daina Huntley, MPH, CHES  
Social/Clinical Research Specialist  
Carolina Global Breastfeeding Institute  
Department of Maternal and Child Health  
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health 424 
Rosenau Hall, CB #7445, 135 Dauer Drive  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
Email:  dchuntley@unc.edu 

  

Safiyah Jackson, MBA, Med 
Early Childhood Systems Director 
The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc. 
1100 Wake Forest Road 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Phone: 919.821.9502 
Email: sjackson@smartstart.org 
www.smartstart.org/   

Karen Lainez-Rubi, MPH, RDN, LDN, CHES  
CCHC Supervisor, Nutrition, Training and Policy Team 
Program Manager I, Child & Adult Care Food Program, 
Division of Child and Family Well-Being,  
Community Nutrition Services Section 
5601 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 919-707-5785 
Email: Karen.lainezrubi@dhhs.nc.gov  
https://www.ncdhhs.gov/nccacfp 
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Caren B. Maloy MS/RD/LDN 
Partnership Development Extension Associate 
NC State University, SNAP-Ed Steps to Health 
512 Brickhaven Dr., NC State University-CB #7606 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
Phone: 919-513-8789   Fax- 919-513-4472 
Email:  cbmaloy@ncsu.edu 
https://ncstepstohealth.ces.ncsu.edu/ 

Nikki McNair 
Reach Program Coordinator  
Director at Friendly Avenue Christian Preschool  
4800 W Friendly Avenue 
Greensboro, NC 27410 
Email:  nldysonmcnair@gmail.com  
www.friendlyavenue.com/facp 

  

Ellie Morris, MPH, RYT-200, RPYT 
NC Child Care Health and Safety Resource Center 
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health 
1928 Mail Service Center, 5601 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Email: ellie.m.morris@gmail.com 
www.healthychildcarenc.org   

Mary Olvera, PhD  
NC Community College System Office 
5016 Mail Service Center 
200 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phone: 919-807-7120 
Email: Olveram@nccommunitycolleges.edu   

  

Richard Rairigh, MS  
Program Director – Be Active Kids  
Go NAPSACC Physical Activity Educational Advisor 
Children’s Health Weight Research Group 
Center for Health Promotion and Disease Prevention 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
1700 Martin Luther King Junior Boulevard 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
Phone: 919-966-9402. Email: rrairigh@unc.edu 
http://chwr.web.unc.edu   https://gonapsacc.org 

Courtney Ramsey-Coleman MS, RDN, LDN 
Healthy Eating and Nutrition Security Coordinator 
Division of Public Health 
Community and Clinical Connections for Prevention 
and Health Branch, NC DHHS 
5505 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, NC  27609 
Phone: 919-707- 5220  
Email:  courtney.ramsey@dhhs.nc.gov 
www.communityclinicalconnections.com 

  
Susannah Savage  
NC Pre-K Teacher Quality Specialist 
Durham’s Partnership for Children 
1201 S. Briggs Ave, Suite 100 
Durham, NC. 27703 
Phone: 919-403-5960 ext. 226 
susannah@dpfc.net  
www.dpfc.net 

Jacqueline Simmons, MSPH  
Project Coordinator  
NC Child Care Health and Safety Resource Center 
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health 
1928 Mail Service Center, 5601 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Phone: 919-707-5678 
jdsimmons@unc.edu     
www.healthychildcarenc.org   

  

Janet Singerman  
President 
Child Care Resources Inc. 
4600 Park Road, Suite 400 
Charlotte, NC 28209 
Phone: 704-376-6697 x108 
Email: jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org  
www.childcareresourcesinc.org    

Tish Singletary, MA 
Branch Head 
Community and Clinical Connections for Prevention 
and Health, NC Division of Public Health 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
5506 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 919-707-5216 
Email: tish.singletary@dhhs.nc.gov 
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Kristi Snuggs, EdD, MA 
President  
Child Care Services Association 
1829 E. Franklin St. Suite 1000 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Phone: 919-967-3272  
Email: kristis@childcareservices.org  
www.childcareservices.org 

Virginia C. Stage, PhD, RDN  
Assistant Professor 
Nutrition Education & Behavior Specialist  
North Carolina State University / NC State Extension   
4101 Beryl Road, Raleigh, NC 27695 (NOTE: Address 
will change September 2023.)  
Phone: 919-515-7812   
Email:  virginia_stage@ncsu.edu    
www.thefeedlab.org     www.morepeasplease.org  
www.childnutrition.ces.ncsu.edu (spring 2023!)  

  

Catherine Sullivan 
Assistant Professor and Director, 
Carolina Global Breastfeeding Institute 
Department of Maternal and Child Health 
UNC Gillings School of Global Public Health  
424 Rosenau Hall, CB #7445, 135 Dauer Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599 
Email: Catherine_Sullivan@unc.edu 

Ileana Vink, MPH, RD, LDN  
Nutrition Specialist 
Durham County Department of Public Health 
Human Services Building 
414 East Main Street 
Durham, North Carolina 27701 
Phone: (919) 560-7827 
Email: ivink@dconc.gov 

  

Sherée Thaxton Vodicka, MA, RDN, LDN 
Executive Director, NC Alliance of YMCAs 
801 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
Cell: 919-601-0303  
Email: sheree.vodicka@ncymcas.org   
www.YMCATriangle.org 

 

  
I-HOPE LEADERSHIP:  
 

 

Kelly Kavanaugh, MPH, CHES  
Built Environment and Physical Activity Coordinator 
Community and Clinical Connections for Prevention 
and Health, NC Division of Public Health 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
5506 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 919-707-5223 
Email: Kelly.kavanaugh@dhhs.nc.gov 

Angela Lewis 
Early Care and Education Manager 
The North Carolina Partnership for Children, Inc. 
1100 Wake Forest Road  
Raleigh, NC 27604  
Phone: 919-821-9508 
Email: alewis@smartstart.org 
www.smartstart.org 

  

Laura Hewitt, MARE 
CCDF Grants Coordinator 
Division of Child Development and Early Education 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
333 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: 919-703-7916 
Email:  laura.hewitt@dhhs.nc.gov 
www.ncchildcare.nc.gov 
 

Robert J. Letourneau, MPH, Research Associate 
Carolyn E. Crump, PhD, Associate Professor 
Department of Health Behavior, UNC 
Gillings School of Global Public Health 
Campus Box #7506 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Phone: 919-972-6583 (Robert) 919-966-5598 
Email: robert_letourneau@unc.edu   
carolyn_crump@unc.edu   
http://unchealthysolutions.web.unc.edu 
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